Fort Knox Hunting Area Forecast

Thursday

18-Dec-2025

ATTENTION: Areas released for hunting or fishing are subject to change at any time due to the training mission
or natural resources management activities. Actual area availability is reflected in the check in/out feature
of your iSportsman account under the check in bar for that day or reservations bar for the next day.

Areas marked with an X are NOT released for hunting or fishing or any other recreational activity.

Hunting Area

Activity

HA1

Carpenter Test

HA2
HA3
HA4
HAS
HAG6
HA7 SG/Scout
HAS SG/Scout
HA9S
HA10
HA11
HA12
HA13
HA13A
HA14 X
Tobacco Leaf X
HA14A SG/Scout
HA15
HA16
HA17
HA18 X
HA19 X
HA20 X
HA21 Scout
HA21A X
HA22 X
HA29 SG/Scout
HA30 SG/Scout
HA30A SG/Scout
HA32 X
HA34 SG/Scout
HA34A SG/Scout
OPEN SOUTH OF 191ST RD ONLY

Hunting Area

HA35

HA36

HA37

HA39

HA40

HA40A

HA41

Activity

SG/Scout

Hunting Area

Activity

HA81

HA82

SG/Scout

HA83

HA83A

HA84

HA85

SG/Scout

HA86A

X

HA42

HA42A

HA87

X

HA87A

X

HA43

HA44

HA88

HA88A

HAA45

HA46

X|IX[|X|X|X|X]|X

HA89

HA90

HA48-Wilcox

X

HA52

SG/Scout

HAS0A

HA91

HAS52A

X

HA54

HA92

HA93

HAS54A

HA55

HAS5

HA96

HAS56

HAS56A

HAS57

HA58

HA59

HA72

HA73

HA74

HA76

HA77

HA78

HA79

HAS80

HA97

X|IX|IX|X|Xx

SG/Scout

SG/Scout

HA100

HA103

HA112

HA113-YANO

HA114-Cdr Crk

HA115

HA116

116-South

HA117

Duck Lake

XIX|IX|IX|X|X|X|X|X|X|X[|X]|X]|>X]|Xx

TA-11

HA80A

SG/Scout

Heritage

Richardson

Anderson

Wilson

Thorne




