Fort Knox Hunting Area Forecast

Thursday 18-Dec-2025

ATTENTION: Areas released for hunting or fishing are *subject to change at any time* due to the training mission or natural resources management activities. Actual area availability is reflected in the check in/out feature of your iSportsman account under the check in bar for that day or reservations bar for the next day.

Areas marked with an X are NOT released for hunting or fishing or any other recreational activity.

Hunting Area	Activity
HA1	SG/Scout/Fish
Carpenter Test	Fish
HA2	SG/Scout
HA3	Deer Archery
HA4	SG/Scout
HA5	Deer Archery
HA6	SG/Scout/Fish
HA7	SG/Scout
HA8	SG/Scout
HA9	SG/Scout/Fish
HA10	SG/Scout/Fish
HA11	SG/Scout/Fish
HA12	SG/Scout/Fish
HA13	SG/Scout/Fish
HA13A	SG/Scout/Fish
HA14	Х
Tobacco Leaf	Х
HA14A	SG/Scout
HA15	Deer Archery
HA16	X
HA17	Deer Archery
HA18	Х
HA19	Х
HA20	Х
HA21	Scout
HA21A	Х
HA22	Х
HA29	SG/Scout
HA30	SG/Scout
HA30A	SG/Scout
HA32	Х
HA33	Deer Archery
HA34	SG/Scout
HA34A	SG/Scout
OPEN SOUTH OF 191ST RD ONLY	

HA35 Deer Archery HA36 Deer Archery HA37 X HA39 Deer Archery HA40 SG/Scout HA40A SG/Scout/Fish HA41 X HA42 X HA42 X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54A X HA54A X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA56 X HA56 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout HA80 SG/Scout	Hunting Area	Activity
HA37 X HA39 Deer Archery HA40 SG/Scout HA40A SG/Scout/Fish HA41 X HA42 X HA42A X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA56 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA59 X HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery	HA35	Deer Archery
HA39 HA40 SG/Scout HA40A SG/Scout/Fish HA41 X HA42 X HA42A X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54 X HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout HA72 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish	HA36	Deer Archery
HA40 SG/Scout/Fish HA40A SG/Scout/Fish HA41 X HA42 X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA37	Х
HA40A SG/Scout/Fish HA41 X HA42 X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA39	Deer Archery
HA41 X HA42 X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA40	SG/Scout
HA42 X HA42A X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA40A	SG/Scout/Fish
HA42A X HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54 X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA41	Х
HA43 X HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA42	Х
HA44 X HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA42A	Х
HA45 X HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA43	Х
HA46 X HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA44	Х
HA48-Wilcox X HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA45	Х
HA52 SG/Scout HA52A X HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA46	Х
HA52A X HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA48-Wilcox	Х
HA54 X HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA52	SG/Scout
HA54A X HA55 X HA56 X HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA52A	Х
HA55 X HA56 X HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA54	Х
HA56 X HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA54A	Х
HA56A X HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA55	Х
HA57 SG/Scout/Fish HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA56	Х
HA58 Deer Archery HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA56A	Х
HA59 X HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA57	SG/Scout/Fish
HA72 SG/Scout/Fish HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA58	Deer Archery
HA73 SG/Scout HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA59	Х
HA74 Deer Archery HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA72	SG/Scout/Fish
HA76 Deer Archery HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA73	SG/Scout
HA77 SG/Scout/Fish HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA74	Deer Archery
HA78 Deer Archery HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA76	Deer Archery
HA79 SG/Scout/Fish HA80 SG/Scout	HA77	SG/Scout/Fish
HA80 SG/Scout	HA78	Deer Archery
	HA79	SG/Scout/Fish
HA80A SG/Scout	HA80	SG/Scout
	HA80A	SG/Scout

Hunting Area	Activity
HA81	SG/Scout/Fish
HA82	SG/Scout
HA83	Deer Archery
HA83A	Deer Archery
HA84	SG/Scout/Fish
HA85	SG/Scout
HA86A	Х
HA87	Х
HA87A	X
HA88	Deer Archery
HA88A	Deer Archery
HA89	Deer Archery
HA90	Deer Archery
HA90A	Deer Archery
HA91	Deer Archery
HA92	X
HA93	X
HA95	Х
HA96	Х
HA97	X
HA100	Х
HA103	Х
HA112	Х
HA113-YANO	Х
HA114-Cdr Crk	Х
HA115	Х
HA116	Х
116-South	Х
HA117	Х
Duck Lake	Х
TA-11	Deer Archery
Heritage	Deer Archery
Richardson	Deer Archery
Anderson	Deer Archery
Wilson	Deer Archery
Thorne	Deer Archery